FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

| | Hope Natural Cas | s Company | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR | | | |
| Surface Owner; Address | Clarksburg, W. 1 | | | |
| DUTTEGO OWNER, ADDRESS | COM | APLETE ADDRESS | | |
| John W. Lowe, et al. | November 1, | 1940 | | |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPO | SED LOCATION | | |
| Coburn, W. Va. | | | | |
| ADDRESS | Grent | Distric | | |
| | 200 Amag | | | |
| | Wetzel | Count | | |
| OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS | | 390 40' | | |
| | Well No. 8530 | 80° 30' | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | |
| Convey property. | John | W. Lowe Farm | | |
| GENTLEMEN: | | | | |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to | drill upon the above nar | med farm or tract of land for | | |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case | may be) under grant or | lease dated 7-9-1937 | | |
| , made | by John W. Lowe, | et al. to | | |
| Hope Natural Ges Company | | | | |
| of September 1937. | | | | |
| | in the onice of the Cou | nty Clerk for said County if | | |
| Book 32-A, page 111. | | | | |
| and County above named, determined by survey and | courses and distances fr | and in the Magisterial Distriction two permanent points, or | | |
| The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings | believes there are no casaid well is located, or and filed their maps as i | rom two permanent points, or coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound | | |
| The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which | believes there are no cand filed their maps as a addressees. (if any) are notified they are required to make use a dangerous conditions at the conditions of Mines within Department. Said coal be furnished to them set forth as definitely | coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound required by law, excepting the hat any objections they may by Section 3 of said Code, if on in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified by the Department of Mines as is reasonably possible the | | |
| Ind marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named. The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cae coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are ba | believes there are no casaid well is located, or and filed their maps as as addressees. (if any) are notified they are required to make use a dangerous condition them to f Mines within Department. Said coal be furnished to them set forth as definitely sed and indicate the discontinuous said coal and indicate the discontinuous set. | coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound required by law, excepting the hat any objections they may by Section 3 of said Code, if on in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified by the Department of Mines as is reasonably possible the rection and distance the pro- | | |
| Ind marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ca coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are ba posed location should be moved to overcome same. | believes there are no casaid well is located, or and filed their maps as not as addressees. (if any) are notified they are required to make use a dangerous condition the trument of Mines within Department. Said coal be furnished to them set forth as definitely sed and indicate the difference of the set of | coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound required by law, excepting the hat any objections they may by Section 3 of said Code, it on in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified by the Department of Mines as is reasonably possible the rection and distance the pro- | | |
| Ind marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named. The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cae coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are ba posed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only | believes there are no osaid well is located, or and filed their maps as as as addressees. (if any) are notified they are required to make use a dangerous condition them of Mines within Department. Said coal be furnished to them set forth as definitely sed and indicate the distinct of Department's copy. mailed by registered meshown respective address | coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound required by law, excepting the hat any objections they may by Section 3 of said Code, if on in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified by the Department of Mines as is reasonably possible the rection and distance the pro- | | |

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

| greened and Armal et agolf | Grobingsed fion of |
|---|---|
| NAME OF WELL OPERATOR | COAL OFERATOR OR COAL OWNER |
| Att albertant das . | |
| COMPLETE ADDRESS | ESUNGOA (TOURISE) |
| Tool, 1997, | Town . Lower et al. |
| PROPOSED LOCATION | COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER |
| Same | *ET AT ASSISTAN |
| District District | ASSAUCA |
| total County | |
| 390 40' | OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS |
| Well No. 2020 81° 30' | |
| | ADDRESS |
| TOBA . Lend | |
| | Courtemen: |
| rill upon the above named farm or tract of land for | |
| aay be) under grant or lease dated | oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the easen |
| by John St. I steep als to | made 1 |
| , and recorded on the day | Cope Satural Can Company |
| the office of the County Clerk for said County in | of supported ISSY. |
| | Book 25-1 , page 122 , |
| nd filed their maps as required by law, excepting the | land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and he of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which salaries of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as |
| f any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if we a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten days from the receipt of opartment. Said coal operators are further notified to furnished to them by the Department of Mines at forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the dand indicate the direction and distance the product of Department's copy.) n Department's copy.) | The above named coal operators or coal owners (in desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Ditat forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must a ground or grounds on which such objections are base posed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in the next paragraph is to be completed only in a med coal aperators or coal owners at their above and mamed coal aperators or coal owners at their above shows on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia. |
| NWOT RO YTTO | Well Operator |
| OFTENNING BUSINESS | 10/13/20 |
| TATE | |

"Section 3 . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of soid notice and rids by the department of mines to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the roal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

A10

November 4, 1940

John W. Lowe Coburn, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

A notice of proposed location of Well No. 8530 on the John W. Lowe Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, has been received from Hope Natural Gas Company, Clarksburg, West Virginia. A copy of the notice and location plat should have been mailed you by the well operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed location please file same not later than November 14, 1940.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/am

A1'

November 14, 1940

Nope Matural Cas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia

Contlamon:

Permit WET-246 to drill Well Bo. 8530 on the John W. Lowe Farm, Grant District, Wetsel County, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Scoretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

20/am

Lat39d-40* Long80d-50*

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|-------------------|--------------|---|----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Cot. 17 - 100 5 cm- | | 645 | | | |
| racapus.Rp c | | | 633 | 848 | embyy Gse | 921-808 | |
| eye - | | | 1930 | 4982 | | | |
| oken Line | | | gir (C) | 000, | | | |
| uje | | | 803 | 1218, T. | | | |
| ugh ring | | | 600 xh2 | 800 | | | |
| ujo | | 1000 | de la constante | 218 | | | |
| Chetown Co | | | 470 | 745 | | | |
| me a sa | | | 980 | 7.40 | | | |
| mov True | | | 0.0 | 040 | | | |
| 010 | | | 930 | 040 | | | |
| ico, | | | 200 | 60k | | | |
| Print Committee | | 27453 | | | | | |
| uch Prus | | | 690 | 800 | | | |
| 0 | | | 900 | 660 | | | |
| 107 17110 | | | 495 | 900 800 | | 1000 To 1000 | |
| 79 | | | 100 | 170 | | | |
| 10 | | | 256 | 100 | | | |
| 70 | | | 285 | cia | | | |
| 100 | | | 360 | 0847 | | | |
| TO TOCK I | | | 986 £75 | 900 | 4 25 3 10 4 | | |
| rla . | | | 530 | 302 | Seter | 3920 | |
| ROCK | | | 530 | cao | | | |
| eja . | | | 170 | 330 | | | |
| 80 | | | 100 | 180 | | | |
| | | | 710 | 102 | 0.00 | 1 | |
| d Rook | | | 30 | THE | ang or. | 199 | |
| 679 | | | 20 | 60 | | | |
| n mode | | | 20 | 00 | | | |
| nestone | | | 20 20 20 50 | 60 75 | we make the second of the | | |
| nactone | | | 50 | . 20 | | | |
| d Rook | | | | 9 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Formalon | | 22013 22013 | | Batton | ON WARR | Progress | |
| | | Man 9a | | | \$101 KATA | Dognia | |
| | | | | | | | |
| e majer ingge | reconded | 44 C C C C | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Laving To Table 1 | S | |
| sh water. | 95-39E | 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | . Par tree | 1 SE TO C | 12 | |
| | | | | COALTAGE | aconsissurp | 1 240 | |
| g hassare. | | e itempatities | | 2100 | chempay | Control of the control | |
| ane | | | THE RESERVE | - liverne can | | CHOCK TANKS | |
| | | y server has been | No ex Communica | 2001 - Chest Hall Land | | | |
| AL LIGHT | Terus Asses | | | | a series and the | The Table | |
| Supplement of | | and the first of the | | Emera Used | | bet in the second | |
| nage completed | 71-71-1 | 0 | | as admirate or as | | | |
| mid commence | 77-6-77 | City Control | | | Bullion and I | 1 1 1 1 5,0 | Cation and the second |
| | | AND THE PERSON | | a trust in the | 970 | 600 | |
| Carl Picture 884 | awasng serin | | | | SAN THE | 535 | |
| | | Typinke - The I | | | JN - | TA | |
| septrace of the | TE OWNER HET | ng grangilar bi na | | | 2 m 2 P m | 343 | |
| CIAN CIAN | | PROPERTY AND PROPERTY | or transfer | A promise and a | | | |
| T No. L. STAPP | red man gree | | 1377 | | | | de Pactor. |
| ation (waters | | | | | | | |
| opp - | · Toas | | | DINE 1 ST | | | |
| and the same | | 18. | | A Language of | Domaz | A5 C 18 | 10/0000 |
| | | p Combett | | Carrier and | 2 K18802 | 10/ | 13/2023 |
| The second second | taxani i | | | | | | |
| A CANADA CALL | | | | | | | |

APPROVED Hope Natural Gas Company , Owner

By General Supt.

Lettelon

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET-246

Oil or Gas Well Dry

| Company Hope Natural Gas Company Address Clarksburg, W. Va. | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Farm John W. Lowe Acres 98 Location (waters) | Size | | | Kind of Packer |
| Well No. 8530 Elev. 1177 District Grant County Wetzel | 13 | | | Kind of Facker |
| The surface of tract is owned in fee by | 10 8 ¹ / ₄ | 17 | 17 | Size of |
| Mineral rights are owned by | 6% | 271 810 | 271 810 | Depth set |
| Address Drilling commenced 11-8-1940 | 3 | | 1 | |
| Drilling completed | 2 Liners Used | | | |
| Open Flow /10ths Water in | | | | Perf. bottom |
| Volume | | ENTEDemented | SIZE | No. FtDat |
| Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | | | | FEET 60 INCHES |
| Fresh water 125-255 feet feet Salt water None recorded feet feet | | | | FEET INCHE |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---|--------|----------------------|----------------|---------|
| Red Rock | | | 0 | 5 | | | |
| Sandstone | | | 5 | 20 | | | |
| Shale | 100 | | 20 | 40 | | | |
| Sandstone | | | 40 | 50 | | | |
| Red Rock | | | 50 | 60 | | | |
| Shale | | | 60 | 90 | | | |
| Red Rock | | | 90 | 125 | | | |
| hale | 100 | | 125 | 150 | Water | 125 | |
| ime | | | 150 | 165 | | | |
| ime | | | 165 | 190 | | | |
| hale | | | 190 | 220 | | | |
| led Rock | | | 220 | 230 | | | |
| hale | | | 230 | 265 | Water | 255 | |
| Red Rock | | | 265 | 275 | 2711-65% | | |
| hale | | | 275 | 300 | /8 | | |
| ime | | | 300 | 325 | | | |
| hale | | | 325 | 345 | | | |
| ime | | | 345 | 400 | | | |
| hale | | | 400 | 420 | | | |
| ime | | | 420 | 432 | | | |
| Sandy Lime | | | 432 | 460 | | | |
| ime | | | 460 | 490 | | | |
| Sandy Lime | | | 490 | 570 | | | |
| hale | Land of Lands | | 570 | 595 | | | |
| ime | | | 595 | 625 | | | |
| hale | | | 625 | 630 | | | |
| ime | | | 630 | 640 | | | |
| roken Lime | 6 | 891077 | 640 | 670 | | | |
| ime | 150 | 573 | 670 | 740 | | | |
| apletown Co | al / | . 2 | 740 | 745 | | | |
| hale | 10 18 3 | 38 5 | 745 | 795 | | | |
| Sandy Lime | 1 5 | 188 9 | 795 | 800 | | | |
| Shale | 3 | 55 | 800 | 809 | | 10/ | 13/2023 |
| ime | 8 | 3 | 809 | 825 | 810'-53/6' | | |
| roken Lime | 505 | 18 00 | 825 | 830 | 16 | | |
| hale | 1805 | 07470771 | 830 | 837 | Small ass | 027 020 | |
| ittsburgh 0 | oal | CLERCA | 837 | 843 | Small gas | 837-839 | |
| | | Total Depth- | | 845 | | | |
| Formation | Coler | Links of | Top | | OH CHO S | Linning | |
| and the same | | | NASA SANTA SA | | | | |

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

H N G Co. Well #8530.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

Fill with cement from 845' to 817'-Remove 5-3/16" casing, fill with clay mud to 775'-Cement from 775' to 720'-Fill with clay mud from 720' to 291'-Cement 291' to 281' and remove 6-5/8" casing.

Fill from 281' to 105'-Cement 105' to 95'-fill to 27 feet, place a plug of cement, remove 10" casing, fill to the surface and erect concrete marker over the hole.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-

| Hone Course des Corpony, | Very truly yours, Hope Natural Gas Company, Heperal Supt. |
|--|--|
| drug faroned | Well Operator. |
| property owners or interposed by the Departs | owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or ment of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug- Therefore, the same is hereby approved this |
| | |

13-8

FORM OG-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

| No coal operations in vicinity. | Hope Natural Gas Company | |
|--|---|----------------------|
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | 445 West Main St. | OR . |
| at 200m 775 to 72012 | Clarksburg, W. Va. | |
| -1298 of 10a7 hora on | COMPLETE ADDRESS | |
| ADDRESS | to the value | |
| Gaal Owner There | January 2, | 1941 |
| Coal Owener Unknown. | WELL TO BE ABANDO | NED |
| ig, fill to the surface and | Figo Wil synmer | |
| select over the hole. | Grant | District |
| ADDRESS | | |
| | Wetzel | County |
| | Awagea | |
| LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER | Well No. 8530 | |
| | 11 011 210 | |
| | John M. Lowe | Farm |
| ADDRESS | | |
| | | |
| Gentlemen:— | | |
| The undersigned well operator is about to aba | andon the above described well and w | ill commence the |
| The undersigned well operator is about to abo | and the deep to described well and the | |
| | | |
| work of plugging and abandoning said well on the | ne 9th day of January | 19 41, |
| (which date shall not be less than five days after the | | |
| due course should be received by the Department of | | |
| due course should be received by the Department of | i mines.) | 1 |
| This notice is given you in order that your resp | pective representatives may be present | t at the plugging |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified | | |
| undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly | | |
| required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the | | |
| | ne code and given in detail on the re | verse side of this |
| notice, in "Work Order." | | |
| This notice is being mailed by registered mail t | o each of you at the above addresses o | n the above date. |
| This house is some manager of a second second | ampie will to the | |
| Ver | y truly yours, Hope Natural Gas (| |
| | Hope Natural Gas | ompany, |
| | | General Supt. |
| |) () per | Well Operator. |
| | | TO POLUTOR |
| | | e paulid tina grin |
| NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drille | d prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepare | d by a competent |
| engineer, showing the district and county in which t the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the | e location of the about to be abandoned | d well, determined |
| by survey, and the courses and distances of such well frobe submitted with this notice. | om two permanent points or landmarks of | on said tract, snall |

Net-246-8

(Over)

WET-246-P

PERMIT NUMBER

B-11684 06.8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

| DRESS | | Hope Natural Gas Company NAME OF WELL OPERATOR | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | Clarksburg, W. Va. | | | |
| l. | | | COMPLETE A | | | | |
| Coal owner unknown. | | J anua | ry 16, | OCATION | .194 | | |
| TOR OR OWNER | | Grant | | | | | |
| DRESS | | | | | | | |
| ROPERTY OWNER | A | Wetze | 1 | | County | | |
| | | Well No. | 8530 | | | | |
| DRESS | | | John M. Lowe | | Farm | | |
| ERVISING PLUGO | ING | | | | | | |
| | AFFID | AVIT | | | | | |
| RGINIA, | 1 | | | | | | |
| | ss: | | A15 6 5 5 | | | | |
| | , | | Down? To full | • | | | |
| ecording to law | lenose and s | and | ev are experienced | in the work of p | | | |
| January | , 194 | L, and th | nat the well was pl | ugged and filled | in the | | |
| FILLING | MATERIAL | | PLUGS USED | | | | |
| CONTENT | FROM | то | SIZE & KIND | PULLED | LEFT IN | | |
| | | | | 81 17 | None | | |
| 45 Cement | 845 | | | 6 5/8 276 | 11 | | |
| | | | off. | 5 3/16 | 87 ft | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 290 | 280 | | | | | |
| Red Clay | 280 | 30 | | | | | |
| to Cement | 30 | 20 | | | | | |
| Red Clay | 20 | 3* | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | TION OF NORTH | 17 | | |
| 837 | | | | TION OF MONUMEN | | | |
| 837 740 to 843 | | | Concrete Mont | ment 30" abo | ve surf | | |
| 837 740 to 843 740 to 745 | | | Concrete Montand 30" below | ument 30" above surface, 36 | ove surf | | |
| 740 to 843 | | | Concrete Mont | ument 30" above surface, 36 | ove surf | | |
| | ERVISING PLUGG CGINIA, Calcinger According to law of the content of plugging January FILLING CONTENT Red Clay 10 Cement Red Clay 10 Cement | AFFID GINIA, ss: cells and were employed by work of plugging and filling t January ,194. FILLING MATERIAL CONTENT FROM 45* Cement 845 A11 S Red Clay 800 60* Cement 765 Red Clay 705 10* Cement 290 Red Clay 280 60* Cement 30 | AFFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: Singer and and and according to law depose and say that the rells and were employed by Hope work of plugging and filling the above volumery 1941, and the filling material content from to 45 Cement 845 800 A11 gas shut Red Clay 800 765 705 Red Clay 705 290 10 Cement 290 280 Red Clay 280 30 80 Cement 30 20 | AFFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: AFFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: ARFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: ARFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT BERLING PLUGGING ARFIDAVIT SS: ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVIT SS: ARFIDAVIT ARFIDAVI | AFFIDAVIT GINIA, SS: Inger and Paul Isiminger according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of p work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced January ,1941, and that the well was plugged and filled FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASH CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PULLED ATT ESS shut Off. ATT ESS shut Off. Red Clay 800 765 60 Cement 765 705 Red Clay 705 290 10 Cement 290 280 Red Clay 280 30 Red Clay 30 20 | | |

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

STATES OF VEST VIRONIAN

which or anolistic for the vicinity Clerksburg, T. Ya. Coal owner unknown. Swoll W. Edol Fosdow (Inviewo) to the state of the desired of the state of A.G. Isimingor Hiller Longran and Server agor and while her beginning that there and here. Living the transfer of the transf 1 (Jane 1003) Jacob Tal Laco 6 5 8 4 5 8 t 6 8 52 78 .Sie dina a tra tames 108 725 387 008 Jacobo for 03 TETO Sea-03 0 James TOF os tipa evede Vos de sentos estados and son below gurings, Dett Det base 740 50 745 Transact to vab. Med on the leading on the state of the

Transport. John Str. P. Side of the

